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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Building A Remarkable Virginia 
11400 Commerce Park Dr 
Reston, VA 20191

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Reston, VA

09/29/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

FirePAC Local 2068 Inc 
10500 Sager Ave 
A 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1. 
2.Firefighters Association 
3.Fairfax, VA

09/29/2025 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Franklin, Angela  
16415 Steerage Circle 
Woodbridge, VA 22191

1.PWC 
2.Elected official 
3.Woodbridge, VA

09/17/2025 $500.00 $500.00

HBAV Build-PAC 
1051 East Cary Street 
Suite 1400 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/15/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

James, Tonya  
6606 Parville Loop 
Gainesville, VA 20785

1.Jeremy McPike 
2.Chief of Staff 
3.Gainesville, VA

09/02/2025 $120.00 $120.00

King, Candi  
17717 Wayside 
Dumfries, VA 22026

1.Sepf 
2.Virtual Assistant 
3.Woodbridge, Virginia

09/25/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Klakowicz, Bonnie  
2100 Wessex Court 
Woodbridge, VA 22191

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employeed 
3.Woodbridge, VA

09/03/2025 $15.00 $163.00

Martin, James  
5816 River Drive 
Lorton, VA 22079

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Lorton, VA

09/15/2025 $20.00 $202.00

So, Paul  
813 Rivergate Place 
Alexandria, VA 22314

1.George Mason University 
2.Professor 
3.Alexandria, VA

09/22/2025 $500.00 $500.00

The Medical Society of Virginia PAC 
2924 Emerywood pkwy 
Suite 300 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

09/19/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Academy of PAS PAC 
250 W Main Street 
Suite 100 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Charlottesville, VA

09/29/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Martitime Association 
PO Box 3487 
Norfolk, VA 23514

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Norfolk, VA

09/29/2025 $500.00 $500.00
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Virginia Sheriffs Association PAC 
901 East Bryd Street 
Suite 1301 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Sheriffs 
3.Richmond, VA

09/29/2025 $250.00 $500.00

Total This Period $11,655.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Alphabet Inc. 
1600 Amphitheater Parkway Mountain View 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Google email and voice Rozia 
Henson 09/02/2025 $65.97

Canva 
75 East Santa Clara St 
San Jose, CA 95113

Graphic Design Rozia 
Henson 09/02/2025 $12.99

George for Gainesville 
PO Box #9 
Haymarket, VA 20169

Donation Rozia 
Henson 09/02/2025 $250.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
48 Grove Street 
Suite 202 
Somerville, MA, MA 02144

NGP VAN Rozia 
Henson 09/02/2025 $150.50

Paychex 
225 Kenneth Dr. 
Rochester, NY 14623

Taxes Rozia 
Henson 09/02/2025 $91.80

Paychex 
225 Kenneth Dr. 
Rochester, NY 14623

payroll Rozia 
Henson 09/02/2025 $554.10

Paychex 
225 Kenneth Dr. 
Rochester, NY 14623

Invoice Rozia 
Henson 09/03/2025 $165.09

Walkinshaw for Congress 
PO BOX 583 
MERRIFIELD, VA 22116

Donation Rozia 
Henson 09/03/2025 $250.00

Anthropic, PBC 
548 Market Street 
San Franciso, CA 94104

Office Tool Rozia 
Henson 09/04/2025 $20.00

NGP VAN, Inc. 
48 Grove Street 
Suite 202 
Somerville, MA, MA 02144

NGP VAN Rozia 
Henson 09/04/2025 $157.50

Act Blue Technical Service 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

Fees Rozia 
Henson 09/07/2025 $6.57

Act Blue Technical Service 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

Act Blue Fees Rozia 
Henson 09/09/2025 $13.65

Grassroots Analytics, Inc. 
806 7th 
Ste 3 
Washington, DC 20001

Analytics Rozia 
Henson 09/09/2025 $500.00
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Henson, Rozia  
17715 Longspur Cove Lane 
Dumfries, VA 22026

Reimbursement for Zoom Rozia 
Henson 09/09/2025 $455.42

VIRGINIA HOUSE DEMOCRATIC CAUCUS 
1021 E. Cary Street 
Suite 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219

Donation Rozia 
Henson 09/10/2025 $1,000.00

Act Blue Technical Service 
366 Summer Street 
Somerville, MA 02144

Fees Rozia 
Henson 09/14/2025 $0.20

Adobe, Inc. 
345 Park Avenue 
San Jose, CA 95110

Office Tool Rozia 
Henson 09/15/2025 $29.99

Treasurer of Virginia 
PO Box 1879 
Richmond, VA 23218

Postage Rozia 
Henson 09/15/2025 $1,174.67

Calendly LLC 
115 E Main Street 
Ste A1B PMB 123 
Buford, GA 30518

Office Tool Rozia 
henson 09/17/2025 $15.00

Lee Enterprises (Online News Subscription) 
600 E 53rd St 
Davenport, IA 52807

Richmond Times Subscription Rozia 
Henson 09/18/2025 $17.98

X Corporation (Fmly. Twitter) 
1355 Market Street 
San Francisco, CA 94103

Subscription Rozia 
Henson 09/18/2025 $8.00

Grinkley, Princess  
4040 Middleton Loop 
Dumfries, VA 22026

Reimbursement Rozia 
Henson 09/19/2025 $500.00

Truist Bank 
13920 Noblewood Plaza 
Woodbridge, VA 22193

Service Fee Rozia 
Henson 09/22/2025 $22.00

Zoom Communications, Inc. 
55 Almaden Blvd 
6th Floor 
San Jose, CA 95113

Office Tool Rozia 
Henson 09/22/2025 $17.84

Constant Contact 
1601 Trapelo Rd 
Waltham, MA 02451

Email System Rozia 
Henson 09/25/2025 $67.00

Paychex 
225 Kenneth Dr. 
Rochester, NY 14623

Payroll Taxes Rozia 
Henson 09/25/2025 $91.80
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Paychex 
225 Kenneth Dr. 
Rochester, NY 14623

Payroll Rozia 
Henson 09/25/2025 $554.10

Paychex 
225 Kenneth Dr. 
Rochester, NY 14623

Service fee Rozia 
Henson 09/26/2025 $60.09

VIRGINIA HOUSE DEMOCRATIC CAUCUS 
1021 E. Cary Street 
Suite 1275 
Richmond, VA 23219

Donation Rozia 
Henson 09/26/2025 $5,000.00

Prince William County Democratic Committee 
P.O. Box 1765 
Manassas, VA 20108

Donation Rozia 
Henson 09/29/2025 $500.00

Total This Period $11,752.26
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Schedule E: Itemization of Loans Repaid 
 
Name and Address of Lender

Name and Address of Co-Borrower Date 
Received

Amount 
Repaid this 
Period

Remaining 
Loan 
Balance

Henson, Rozia  
17715 Longspur Cove Lane 
Dumfries, VA 22026

09/01/2025 $16.33 $0.00

Total This Period
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 13 $11,655.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 6 $141.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 19 $11,796.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $11,752.26

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $11,752.26

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $16.33

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $16.33

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $16.33

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $11,447.69

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $11,796.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $11,796.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $23,243.69

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$11,752.26

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $16.33

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $11,768.59

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $11,475.10

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $6,065.30

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $59,130.34

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $11,796.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $70,926.34

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $76,991.64

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $53,747.95

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$11,768.59

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $65,516.54

29. Ending Balance $11,475.10
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